# Riley County 4-H Ambassador Job Description

### **Purpose:**

Riley County 4-H Ambassadors promote 4-H and Extension youth programs and participation in Riley County, through the use of activities, presentations, personal connections, and media.

# **Contact People:**

Justin Wiebers, Ambassador Advisor 785-341-7934 jwiebers@gmail.com

Kristey Wiebers, Ambassador Advisor 785-587-8549 kwiebers@gmail.com

John Jobe, 4-H Agent 785-537-6350 jjobe@rileycountyks.gov

# Responsibilities:

Promote 4-H programs and opportunities by:

- Working as a team with Ambassadors, Advisors and 4-H staff
- Attending scheduled meetings and activities
- Connecting with younger 4-H members to inspire them to greater involvement
- Delivering presentations and programs promoting 4-H to community groups
- Creating content for radio, print, and social media regarding 4-H promotion
- Serving as an Ambassador for two-year term
- Attending annual State Ambassador Training workshop
- Recruiting other teens to serve in the 4-H Ambassador role

#### **Skills Needed:**

- Positive attitude
- Willingness to engage with youth and adults in individual conversation and public speaking venues
- Enthusiasm for the 4-H program
- Experience/knowledge of 4-H programs in Riley County and beyond
- Growing communication skills and ability to work well with diverse groups of people
- Ability to manage personal schedules, responsibilities, and commitments

#### **Time Required:**

A Riley County 4-H Ambassador position is a two-year term commitment to help maintain and pass along knowledge and experience in the program.

This position, on average, requires 1-2 hours per month with additional time needed for specific activities and events.

#### Other Requirements:

Applicants must be in the 7<sup>th</sup> through 11<sup>th</sup> grade and enrolled in Riley County 4-H at the time of this application.